PORTWEST

US427 - Hi-Vis Breathable 7-in-1 Traffic

Jacket

Collection: 300D Breathable High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D
Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated

Outer Carton: 8

Product information \
The highly innovative 7 in 1 jacket is adaptable for any situation that may f '
arise. Waterproof and breathable to the highest EN Standards, the jacket ’ﬂ
has multiple features and benefits such as ample storage space, a

concealed hood and a fleece lined collar.

300D Breathable High Visibility

Standard features of the garments in this range include fully waterproof

sealed seams throughout; anti-wicking fabric at hems and cuffs, cell phone

pockets designed to fit a smart phone, good quality zippers and strong

metal press fasteners; concealed hood under collar; knitted cuffs in sleeves.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with

the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our Features

High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,

comfort, protection and performance. - Waterproof and breathable with sealed seams to prevent water
penetration

- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water beads away from fabric

surface
Standards
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 - Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3
EN ISO 20471 Class 3 - Fleece lined collar to trap the heat and increase warmth
EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 10,000mm, MVP 10,000g/m?/24hrs) .
EN 342 (0.341 (M2.K/W), 3, X) - Jacket can be worn seven ways for multi use

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- 13 pockets for ample storage

. Two-way zipper for quick and easy access
- Cell phone

- Mic tabs for easy clipping of a radio

- Interactive inner garment
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US427 - Hi-Vis Breathable 7-in-1 Traffic Jacket

Commodity Code:

Test House

Wash care

w X B

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
US427YERS
US427YERM
US427YERL
US427YERXL
US427YERXXL
US427YERXXXL
US427YER4XL
US427YER5XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

MAX
50x

Weight(Kg)
1.9000
1.9600
2.0600
2.1600
2.2600
2.3600
2.4600
2.5600

PORTWEST

Cubic(m?)
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141

EAN13

5036108293629
5036108231881
5036108231874
5036108231898
5036108231904
5036108231911
5036108242511
5036108242528

GTIN/DUN14

25036108783353
25036108719727
25036108719710
25036108719734
25036108719741
25036108719758
25036108730661
25036108730678
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