

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

US427 - Hi-Vis Breathable 7-in-1 Traffic

Jacket

Collection: 300D Breathable High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D

Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated

Outer Carton: 8

Product information

The highly innovative 7 in 1 jacket is adaptable for any situation that may arise. Waterproof and breathable to the highest EN Standards, the jacket has multiple features and benefits such as ample storage space, a concealed hood and a fleece lined collar.

300D Breathable High Visibility

Standard features of the garments in this range include fully waterproof sealed seams throughout; anti-wicking fabric at hems and cuffs, cell phone pockets designed to fit a smart phone, good quality zippers and strong metal press fasteners; concealed hood under collar; knitted cuffs in sleeves.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 10,000mm, MVP 10,000g/m²/24hrs) EN 342 (0.341 (M².K/W), 3, X)



Features

- Waterproof and breathable with sealed seams to prevent water penetration
- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit
- Fleece lined collar to trap the heat and increase warmth
- \bullet Jacket can be worn seven ways for multi use
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 13 pockets for ample storage
- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access
- Cell phone
- Mic tabs for easy clipping of a radio
- Interactive inner garment



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

US427 - Hi-Vis Breathable 7-in-1 Traffic Jacket Commodity Code:

Test House

Wash care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
US427YERS	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	1.9000	0.1141	5036108293629	25036108783353
US427YERM	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	1.9600	0.1141	5036108231881	25036108719727
US427YERL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	2.0600	0.1141	5036108231874	25036108719710
US427YERXL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	2.1600	0.1141	5036108231898	25036108719734
US427YERXXL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	2.2600	0.1141	5036108231904	25036108719741
US427YERXXXL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	2.3600	0.1141	5036108231911	25036108719758
US427YER4XL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	2.4600	0.1141	5036108242511	25036108730661
US427YER5XL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	2.5600	0.1141	5036108242528	25036108730678